chart illustrates the dilutive effect on Stockholder A of (1) an offering of 1,666,606 shares of common stock (5% of the outstanding
shares of common stock) at $7.135 per share after offering expenses and commission (a 5% discount from net asset value), (2) an
offering of 3,333,212 shares of common stock (10% of the outstanding shares of common stock) at $6.759 per share after offering
expenses and commissions (a 10% discount from net asset value), (3) an offering of 6,666,425 shares of common stock (20% of the
outstanding shares of common stock) at $6.008 per share after offering expenses and commissions (a 20% discount from net asset
value) and (4) an offering of 6,666,425 shares of common stock (20% of the outstanding shares of common stock) at $3.755 per
share after offering expenses and commissions (a 50% discount from net asset value).

7

TABLE OF CONTENTS

 Prior to Sale

Below NAV
 Example 1

5% Offering
at 5% Discount

 Example 2
10% Offering

at 10% Discount

 Example 3
20% Offering

at 20% Discount

 Example 4
20% Offering

at 50% Discount
   Following

Sale
 %

Change
 Following

Sale
 %

Change
 Following

Sale
 %

Change
 Following

Sale
 %

Change
Offering Price
Price per Share to Public   —  $ 7.51   —  $ 7.12   —  $ 6.33   —  $ 3.95   —
Net Proceeds per Share to Issuer   —  $ 7.14   —  $ 6.76   —  $ 6.01   —  $ 3.76   —
Decrease to Net Asset Value
Total Shares Outstanding   33,332,123   34,998,729   5.00%   36,665,335   10.00%   39,998,548   20.00%   39,998,548   20.00%
Net Asset Value per Share  $ 7.51  $ 7.49   (0.28)%  $ 7.44   (0.95)%  $ 7.26   (3.35)%  $ 6.89   (8.27)%
Dilution to Non-participating

Shareholder

Shares Held by Shareholder A   33,332   33,332   —   33,332   —   33,332   —   33,332   —
Percentage Held by Shareholder A   0.10%   0.10%   (4.76)%   0.09%   (9.09)%   0.08%   (16.67)%   0.08%   (16.67)%
Total Net Asset Value Held by

Shareholder A
 $ 250,370  $ 249,658   (0.28)%  $ 247,991   (0.95)%  $ 241,991   (3.35)%  $ 229,658   (8.27)%

Total Investment by Shareholder A
(Assumed to be $7.51 per Share)

 $ 250,370  $ 250,370   —  $ 250,370   —  $ 250,370   —  $ 250,370   —

Total Dilution to Shareholder A (Total
Net Asset Value Less Total
Investment)

  —  $ (712)   —  $ (2,379)   —  $ (8,378)   —  $ (20,711)   —

Per Share Amounts
Net Asset Value per Share Held by

Shareholder A
  —  $ 7.49   —  $ 7.44   —  $ 7.26   —  $ 6.89   —

Investment per Share Held by
Shareholder A (Assumed to be $7.51
per Share on Shares Held Prior to
Sale)

 $ 7.51  $ 7.51   —  $ 7.51   —  $ 7.51   —  $ 7.51   —

Dilution per Share Held by Shareholder
A (Net Asset Value per Share Less
Investment per Share)

  —  $ (0.02)   —  $ (0.07)   —  $ 0.25   —  $ 0.62   —

Percentage Dilution to Shareholder A
(Dilution per Share Divided by
Investment per Share)

  —   —%   (0.28)%   —   (0.95)%   —   (3.35)%   —   (8.27)%

Net asset value is only one determinant of market value. We expect the market price of shares of Common Stock will
incorporate a discount or premium factor based on the market assessment of a number of factors, including future earnings and the
likelihood of those earnings supporting growth in our dividend yield.

Notwithstanding the dilutive effect of any equity financing on our net asset value, the Board has considered our need to obtain
additional capital for investment and other factors discussed in this proxy statement. With more capital to invest, the Board believes
that we would be able to make investments with more significant earnings and growth potential. The Board further believes that